FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Christie Krantz at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - LKN Partners Named An America's Top 100 Real Estate Agent

Weichert, LKN Partners

MOORESVILLE, N.C. / Sept. 11, 2019 — Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - LKN Partners is proud to announce that Christie Krantz, broker/owner of the Mooresville-based Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate, has been named to the "America's Top 100 Real Estate Agents" list for 2019.

Less than one percent of active real estate professionals in the United States received this honor, which represents the most exclusive and elite level of real estate agents and brokers in the community.

Selection to this prestigious list, put out annually by America's Top 100 Real Estate Agents, LLC, is by invitation only and is reserved to identify the nation's most esteemed and skilled real estate agents and brokers with a history of



**Christie Krantz** 

"It truly is an honor to be recognized by this organization for doing something I love: assisting home buyers and sellers day in and day out," said Krantz. "My success in this industry comes from my passion for real estate and the tremendous faith I have in the Weichert brand and everything it can do to help make each and every real estate transaction for my clients a memorable experience."

Members for this year's list were are selected through a comprehensive multi-phase process using advanced data analytics to assess a broad array of criteria and data for each candidate, including (but not limited to) the agent's total yearly sales volume, notable above market value sales, luxury home sales, efficiency rating for closing sales, lifetime professional experience, client satisfaction ratings, and other notable recognitions, among many other proprietary factors.

Based on these criteria, a measure/rating for each real estate agent was established indicating their relative effectiveness in closing high-value sales above market value in comparison to other agents in their region. Accordingly, the most efficient and effective real estate professionals in a local community were then identified for selection among "America's Top 100 Real Estate Agents."

Only the Top 100 qualifying agents in each region received this honor and were selected for membership among America's Top 100 Real Estate Agents.

Krantz lives in Mooresville.

routinely selling homes above market value.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - LKN Partners is an independently owned and operated Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate. The office serves the Mooresville, Lake Norman and Charlotte areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - LKN Partners, located at 736 Brawley School Road, Suite A, in Mooresville, contact Christie Krantz at 704-663-4422 or visit <u>www.lknpartners.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.